XR·2213
Precision Phase-Locked Loop/Tone Decoder
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR-2213 is a highly stable phase-locked loop (PLL)
system designed for control systems and tone detec
tion applications. It combines the features of the XR-
2211 and XR-2212 into a single monolithic IC. The cir
cuit consists of a high stability VCO, input preamplifier,

FUNCTIONAL BLOCK OIAGRA'M
6-89
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Operating Temperature
XR-2213CN Ceramic O°C to + 70°C
XR-2213CP Plastic O°C to + 70°C
XR-2213N Ceramic -40°C to + 85°C
XR-2213P Plastic _40DC to + 85°C
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
The XR-2213 is a complete PLL system including cir
cuitry enabling dedicated tone detection capability
over a frequency range of 0.01 Hz to 300 kHz. Supply
voltage may range from 4.5 V to 15 V.
The input preamplifier has a dynamic range of 2 mV to